503201162 03/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3247779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DORIS LIM	02/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GANG YAN DIAMOND PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address: 4620 MISSION BLVD		
City:	MONTCLAIR	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91763	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29519139	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8182444861

Email: john@alumitip.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN ALUMIT

Address Line 1: 135 S. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN ALUMIT
SIGNATURE:	/john alumit/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=50202-0001PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=50202-0001PatentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503201162 REEL: 035070 FRAME: 0546

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the __2nd_ day of February 2015 by and between Doris Lim, an individual of California having an address of 4620 MISSION BLVD., MONTCLAIR, CA 91763 (hereinafter "Assignor") and

Gang Yan Diamond Products, Inc., a corporation of California having an address at 4620 MISSION BLVD., MONTCLAIR, CA 91763 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor of certain intellectual property entitled "Diamond Saw Blade" to be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, wish to transfer all rights in the intellectual property from Assignor to Assignee, and document said transfer by formal assignment.

The Parties therefore agree as follows.

Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) the aforementioned patent application and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof:
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation,

PATENT REEL: 035070 FRAME: 0547 misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed by Assignor and Assignee on 2^{18} day of February 2015.

	ASSIGNOR	DATE
	x AL	2 nd Feb., 2015
1.	Doris Lim	

	ASSIGNEE	DATE
	x/20/4	2 nd Feb., 2015
2.	Print Name: Doris Lim	
	Gang Yan Diamond Products, Inc.	

PATENT REEL: 035070 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 03/02/2015